झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविदयालय, रॉंची

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

(संसदीय अधिनियम के तहत 2009 में स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 2009)

Ref No: CUJ | IT P 2022/11/1279

Date: 27/4/2022

Office Order

In continuation to the office order Ref. No. CUJ/GA/02/2010/979 dated 05th January, 2023, it is notified for information and necessary action by all concerned that Dr. Pushpendra Kumar, Assistant Professor, DCSE will act as Deputy Technical Cell (I/c) and shall assist Technical Cell (I/c) to discharge the duties at Technical Cell in addition to his other responsibilities.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Sadar Technical Cell (Uc)

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice Chancellor
- 2. P.S. to Registrar
- 3. P.S. to Finance Officer
- 4. OSD/Dean Academic Affairs/ Director IQAC
- 5. All Deans/Heads/ Co-ordinators
- 6. All sections of the University
- 7. Notice Board

Spacer'

Technical Cell (I/c)